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Najlepsi mężczyźni

Chłopców, 11 lat i młodsi - 13 z 17 Konkurencji

1.  Bukryj Patryk 13 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 999 4
2.  Kocoń Oskar 13 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 793 4
3.  Szłabowicz Hubert 13 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 708 4
4.  Łaciak Jakub 13 UKS Junior Kluczbork 648 4
5.  Szczygieł Nikodem 13 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 616 4
6.  Bachniak Kacper 13 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 613 4
7.  Bauch Konrad 15 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 470 4
8.  Polański Michał 13 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 432 4
9.  Kaczmarczyk Leon 14 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 372 4

10.  Rigol Bartosz 13 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 533 3
11.  Kowalski Błażej 13 KS Rekin Świebodzice 532 3
12.  Gielata Mikołaj 13 KS Rekin Świebodzice 530 3
13.  Wittig Franciszek 13 KS Rekin Świebodzice 500 3
14.  Chyliński Fryderyk 14 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 426 3
15.  Shevchenko Valerii 13 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 419 3
16.  Glapiak Antoni 14 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 395 3
17.  Kuban Wojciech 13 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 332 3
18.  Kolesiński Konstanty 15 Pływacki Klub Sportowy "ORKA" Herby 298 3
19.  Zaliesov Dmytro 13 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 223 3
20.  Hadrian Aleksander 14 Pływacki Klub Sportowy "ORKA" Herby 215 2
21.  Wirski Paweł 13 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 208 2

Chłopców, 11 lat i młodsi - 12 z 17 Konkurencji

1.  Bukryj Patryk 13 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 999 4
2.  Kocoń Oskar 13 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 793 4
3.  Łaciak Jakub 13 UKS Junior Kluczbork 648 4
4.  Szczygieł Nikodem 13 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 616 4
5.  Bauch Konrad 15 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 470 4
6.  Kaczmarczyk Leon 14 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 372 4
7.  Rigol Bartosz 13 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 533 3
8.  Glapiak Antoni 14 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 395 3
9.  Wirski Paweł 13 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 208 2

Chłopców, 12 - 13 lat - 16 z 17 Konkurencji

1.  Karasz Wojciech 11 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 1618 4
2.  Jadczak Wojciech 11 DOKiS SP Vega Dobrodzień 1480 4
3.  Wróbel Filip 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1440 4
4.  Gawroński Mateusz 11 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1407 4
5.  Spott Szymon 11 DOKiS SP Vega Dobrodzień 1335 4

Kopacz Maciej 11 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1335 4
7.  Michalik Bartosz 11 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 1304 4
8.  Śliwiński Gabriel 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1303 4
9.  Bobyk Karol 11 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1284 4

10.  Sobkowicz Piotr 11 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 1218 4
11.  Podbucki Mateusz 11 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 1213 4
12.  Herda Igor 11 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1108 4
13.  Cieślik Jan 11 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 1083 4
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14.  Wiśniewski Michał 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1081 4
15.  Lecht Jeremiasz 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1044 4
16.  Watzlaw Patryk 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 950 4
17.  Ryszkowski Kacper 11 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 899 4
18.  Rokicki Borys 12 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 879 4
19.  Wojtunik Albert 11 UKP Manta Jelcz-Laskowice 877 4
20.  Kubik Franciszek 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 845 4
21.  Kanonowicz Wojciech 11 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 800 4
22.  Sitarz Marek 12 UKS Junior Kluczbork 756 4
23.  Rudzki Aleksander 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 724 4
24.  Bem Adam 12 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 608 4

Nowicki Borys 12 UKS Junior Kluczbork 608 4
26.  Wysocki Aleksander 11 Sport Active 500 4
27.  Drobny Franciszek 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 460 4
28.  Mehlich Rafał 12 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 451 4
29.  Jendrusch Dominik 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 449 4
30.  Lesiński Michał 11 Sport Active 444 4
31.  Lehr Franciszek 11 UKP Manta Jelcz-Laskowice 320 4
32.  Dzieża Antoni 12 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 875 3
33.  Jąderko Bartosz 11 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 700 3
34.  Donajski Stanisław 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 648 3
35.  Szram Paweł 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 621 3
36.  Ciszewski Bartosz 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 620 3
37.  Studziński Szymon 12 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 525 3
38.  Urych Wojciech 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 509 3
39.  Pretor Dawid 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 464 3
40.  Brzeski Julian 11 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 506 2
41.  Kułak Sebastian 11 KS Rekin Świebodzice 483 2
42.  Kawalec Maciej 11 Pływacki Klub Sportowy "ORKA" Herby 403 2
43.  Fijałkowski Mateusz 11 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 394 2
44.  Hadrian Szymon 11 Pływacki Klub Sportowy "ORKA" Herby 378 2
45.  Nikonenko Semen 12 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 348 2
46.  Antonów Jakub 11 UKS "Klub Pływacki Delfin Prudnik" 116 2
47.  Siewiński Mateusz 12 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 219 1
48.  Jachym Julian 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 192 1
49.  Busilkov Lev 11 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 168 1

Chłopców, 12 - 13 lat - 16 z 17 Konkurencji

1.  Jadczak Wojciech 11 DOKiS SP Vega Dobrodzień 1480 4
2.  Wróbel Filip 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1440 4
3.  Spott Szymon 11 DOKiS SP Vega Dobrodzień 1335 4
4.  Śliwiński Gabriel 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1303 4
5.  Wiśniewski Michał 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1081 4
6.  Lecht Jeremiasz 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1044 4
7.  Watzlaw Patryk 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 950 4
8.  Rokicki Borys 12 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 879 4
9.  Kubik Franciszek 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 845 4

10.  Kanonowicz Wojciech 11 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 800 4
11.  Sitarz Marek 12 UKS Junior Kluczbork 756 4
12.  Rudzki Aleksander 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 724 4
13.  Bem Adam 12 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 608 4
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Nowicki Borys 12 UKS Junior Kluczbork 608 4
15.  Drobny Franciszek 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 460 4
16.  Mehlich Rafał 12 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 451 4
17.  Jendrusch Dominik 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 449 4
18.  Donajski Stanisław 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 648 3
19.  Studziński Szymon 12 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 525 3
20.  Urych Wojciech 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 509 3
21.  Pretor Dawid 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 464 3
22.  Fijałkowski Mateusz 11 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 394 2
23.  Nikonenko Semen 12 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 348 2
24.  Antonów Jakub 11 UKS "Klub Pływacki Delfin Prudnik" 116 2
25.  Siewiński Mateusz 12 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 219 1
26.  Busilkov Lev 11 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 168 1

Chłopców, 14 lat

1.  Konopko Michał 10 UKS Aqua Team Mikołów 2074 4
2.  Nawrat Bartosz 10 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 2029 4
3.  Głuch Piotr 10 "Sikret" Gliwice 1938 4
4.  Sikora Maciej 10 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 1798 4
5.  Popielski Aleksander 10 MKP Szczecin 1756 4
6.  Stelmach Jędrzej 10 UKS Junior Kluczbork 1743 4
7.  Tupko Jakub 10 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1719 4
8.  Mazik Franciszek 10 "Sikret" Gliwice 1664 4
9.  Joszko Artur 10 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 1615 4

10.  Juraszek Bartłomiej 10 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 1581 4
11.  Wereszczyński Igor 10 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1567 4
12.  Tymoczko Oskar 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1533 4
13.  Witkowski Wojciech 10 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1532 4
14.  Kary Borys 10 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1450 4
15.  Szydłowski Wiktor 10 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1439 4
16.  Kudzia Jakub 10 KS Piątka Chorzów 1420 4
17.  Grymel Krzysztof 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 1416 4
18.  Steier Michał 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1410 4
19.  Pietroniec Konrad 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 1380 4
20.  Jurczyński Borys 10 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 1355 4
21.  Kuterski Mateusz 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1301 4
22.  Kumar Ryan 10 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1254 4
23.  Bachniak Brajan 10 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 1244 4
24.  Kosa Wojciech 10 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1170 4
25.  Witan Jakub 10 Sport Active 1028 4
26.  Łuszczyna Patryk 10 Sport Active 908 4
27.  Lech Bartosz 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 610 4
28.  Łuczka Borys 10 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1193 3
29.  Szymański Bartłomiej 10 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 977 3
30.  Iżycki Mateusz 10 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 951 3
31.  Yurchyk Daniil 10 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 949 3
32.  Łuczak Franciszek 10 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 942 3
33.  Smoliński Jan 10 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 889 3
34.  Dzień-Rakoczy Kacper 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 711 3
35.  Zieliński Nataniel 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 697 3
36.  Krzyszkowski Krzysztof 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 642 3
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37.  Wilczyński Patryk 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 597 3
38.  Śmigielski Jakub 10 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 596 3
39.  Siudak Wiktor 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 477 3
40.  Kotkiewicz Igor 10 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 893 2
41.  Krupiński Leon 10 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 771 2
42.  Wróbel Michał 10 UKS Aqua Team Mikołów 755 2
43.  Krząkała Dominik 10 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 703 2
44.  Sawikowski Wojciech 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 605 2
45.  Skolik Dominik 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 503 2
46.  Baran Mateusz 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 452 2
47.  Całus Igor 10 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 425 2
48.  Kosiarek Mateusz 10 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 483 1

Chłopców, 14 lat

1.  Stelmach Jędrzej 10 UKS Junior Kluczbork 1743 4
2.  Tupko Jakub 10 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1719 4
3.  Juraszek Bartłomiej 10 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 1581 4
4.  Tymoczko Oskar 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1533 4
5.  Witkowski Wojciech 10 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1532 4
6.  Kary Borys 10 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1450 4
7.  Szydłowski Wiktor 10 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1439 4
8.  Steier Michał 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1410 4
9.  Jurczyński Borys 10 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 1355 4

10.  Kuterski Mateusz 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1301 4
11.  Kumar Ryan 10 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1254 4
12.  Bachniak Brajan 10 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 1244 4
13.  Kosa Wojciech 10 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1170 4
14.  Lech Bartosz 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 610 4
15.  Łuczka Borys 10 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1193 3
16.  Łuczak Franciszek 10 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 942 3

Chłopców, 15 - 16 lat - 16 z 17 Konkurencji

1.  Polonius Filip 08 "Sikret" Gliwice 2505 4
2.  Kaszubowski Borys 08 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 2336 4
3.  Pawłowski Kornel 08 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 2246 4
4.  Smoszna Wiktor 08 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 2188 4
5.  Wasztyl Kacper 08 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 2123 4
6.  Rekowski Karol 08 "Sikret" Gliwice 2099 4
7.  Ćwirko Michał 08 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 2010 4
8.  Ćwirko Dominik 09 Akademia Sms Racibórz 1965 4
9.  Przybyłek Wiktor 09 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1861 4

10.  Łowicki Jakub 08 "Sikret" Gliwice 1833 4
11.  Rumian Szymon 08 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1783 4
12.  Palkij Filip 09 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 1564 4
13.  Haro Pérez Axel Juan 08 Club Natació Mallorca Swim 1498 4
14.  Łankiewicz Odyseas 09 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 1497 4
15.  Paprocki Piotr 08 UKP Manta Jelcz-Laskowice 1455 4
16.  Brzeźnicki Michał 08 Sport Active 1438 4
17.  Klimov Oleksandr 09 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1410 4
18.  Rudowicz Bartłomiej 08 UKS Maratończyk Ostrów Wlkp. 1129 4
19.  Bałamut Witold 09 Sport Active 1032 4
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20.  Iżewski Adam 09 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 871 4
21.  Konicki Tymoteusz 09 Sport Active 838 4
22.  Chwastek Patryk 08 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 698 4
23.  Rachwał Patryk 08 UKS SMS Galicja Kraków 1805 3
24.  Szymański Mikołaj 09 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 1577 3
25.  Sadło Szymon 09 KP "Sójka" Agencji Sportu i Promocji w Prudniku989 3
26.  Stankiewicz Olivier 08 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 902 3
27.  Sadek Franciszek 09 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 781 2
28.  Bołdak Mikołaj 09 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 534 2

Chłopców, 15 - 16 lat - 11 z 17 Konkurencji

1.  Wasztyl Kacper 08 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 2123 4
2.  Ćwirko Michał 08 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 2010 4
3.  Przybyłek Wiktor 09 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1861 4
4.  Klimov Oleksandr 09 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1410 4
5.  Iżewski Adam 09 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 871 4
6.  Chwastek Patryk 08 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 698 4
7.  Sadło Szymon 09 KP "Sójka" Agencji Sportu i Promocji w Prudniku989 3
8.  Stankiewicz Olivier 08 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 902 3
9.  Bołdak Mikołaj 09 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 534 2

Chłopców, 17 - 18 lat - 14 z 17 Konkurencji

1.  Okoń Jakub 07 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 2519 4
2.  Topolnicki Maksymilian 06 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 2414 4
3.  Pérez García Jordi 07 Club Natació Mallorca Swim 1995 4
4.  Warchoł Jan 07 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 1783 4
5.  Jendrusch Fabian 07 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1767 4
6.  Biemek Kamil 07 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1695 4
7.  Kunicki Maksymilian 07 Akademia Sms Racibórz 1771 3
8.  Katana Jakub 07 "Sikret" Gliwice 1686 3
9.  Jabłoński Bartłomiej 07 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1593 3

10.  Skowron Dawid 06 KS Rekin Świebodzice 1338 3
11.  Całus Kacper 07 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 1153 3
12.  Omelanowicz Igor 07 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 1079 2
13.  Janus Filip 07 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 1016 2
14.  Kędzia Adam 07 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 1005 2
15.  Ponikiewicz Iwo 07 UKS ,,Huragan'' przy SP nr 45 w Sosnowcu 471 2

Chłopców, 17 - 18 lat - 11 z 17 Konkurencji

1.  Topolnicki Maksymilian 06 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 2414 4
2.  Warchoł Jan 07 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 1783 4
3.  Jendrusch Fabian 07 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1767 4
4.  Biemek Kamil 07 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1695 4
5.  Jabłoński Bartłomiej 07 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1593 3
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Mężczyzn, Open

1.  Okoń Jakub 07 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 2519 4
2.  Polonius Filip 08 "Sikret" Gliwice 2505 4
3.  Topolnicki Maksymilian 06 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 2414 4
4.  Kaszubowski Borys 08 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 2336 4
5.  Pawłowski Kornel 08 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 2246 4
6.  Smoszna Wiktor 08 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 2188 4
7.  Wasztyl Kacper 08 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 2123 4
8.  Pasternak Tomasz 05 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 2118 4
9.  Rekowski Karol 08 "Sikret" Gliwice 2099 4

10.  Konopko Michał 10 UKS Aqua Team Mikołów 2074 4
11.  Nawrat Bartosz 10 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 2029 4
12.  Ćwirko Michał 08 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 2010 4
13.  Pérez García Jordi 07 Club Natació Mallorca Swim 1995 4
14.  Ćwirko Dominik 09 Akademia Sms Racibórz 1965 4
15.  Głuch Piotr 10 "Sikret" Gliwice 1938 4
16.  Przybyłek Wiktor 09 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1861 4
17.  Łowicki Jakub 08 "Sikret" Gliwice 1833 4
18.  Sikora Maciej 10 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 1798 4
19.  Warchoł Jan 07 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 1783 4

Rumian Szymon 08 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1783 4
21.  Jendrusch Fabian 07 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1767 4
22.  Popielski Aleksander 10 MKP Szczecin 1756 4
23.  Stelmach Jędrzej 10 UKS Junior Kluczbork 1743 4
24.  Tupko Jakub 10 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1719 4
25.  Biemek Kamil 07 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1695 4
26.  Mazik Franciszek 10 "Sikret" Gliwice 1664 4
27.  Karasz Wojciech 11 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 1618 4
28.  Joszko Artur 10 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 1615 4
29.  Juraszek Bartłomiej 10 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 1581 4
30.  Wereszczyński Igor 10 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1567 4
31.  Palkij Filip 09 KS ,,Górnik'' Sosnowiec 1564 4
32.  Tymoczko Oskar 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1533 4
33.  Witkowski Wojciech 10 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1532 4
34.  Haro Pérez Axel Juan 08 Club Natació Mallorca Swim 1498 4
35.  Łankiewicz Odyseas 09 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 1497 4
36.  Jadczak Wojciech 11 DOKiS SP Vega Dobrodzień 1480 4
37.  Paprocki Piotr 08 UKP Manta Jelcz-Laskowice 1455 4
38.  Kary Borys 10 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1450 4
39.  Wróbel Filip 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1440 4
40.  Szydłowski Wiktor 10 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1439 4
41.  Brzeźnicki Michał 08 Sport Active 1438 4
42.  Kudzia Jakub 10 KS Piątka Chorzów 1420 4
43.  Grymel Krzysztof 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 1416 4
44.  Klimov Oleksandr 09 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1410 4

Steier Michał 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1410 4
46.  Gawroński Mateusz 11 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1407 4
47.  Pietroniec Konrad 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 1380 4
48.  Jurczyński Borys 10 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 1355 4
49.  Spott Szymon 11 DOKiS SP Vega Dobrodzień 1335 4

Kopacz Maciej 11 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1335 4
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51.  Michalik Bartosz 11 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 1304 4
52.  Śliwiński Gabriel 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1303 4
53.  Kuterski Mateusz 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1301 4
54.  Bobyk Karol 11 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1284 4
55.  Kumar Ryan 10 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1254 4
56.  Bachniak Brajan 10 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 1244 4
57.  Sobkowicz Piotr 11 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 1218 4
58.  Podbucki Mateusz 11 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 1213 4
59.  Kosa Wojciech 10 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1170 4
60.  Rudowicz Bartłomiej 08 UKS Maratończyk Ostrów Wlkp. 1129 4
61.  Herda Igor 11 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 1108 4
62.  Cieślik Jan 11 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 1083 4
63.  Wiśniewski Michał 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1081 4
64.  Lecht Jeremiasz 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1044 4
65.  Bałamut Witold 09 Sport Active 1032 4
66.  Witan Jakub 10 Sport Active 1028 4
67.  Bukryj Patryk 13 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 999 4
68.  Watzlaw Patryk 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 950 4
69.  Łuszczyna Patryk 10 Sport Active 908 4
70.  Ryszkowski Kacper 11 MKS SMS Victoria Racibórz 899 4
71.  Rokicki Borys 12 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 879 4
72.  Wojtunik Albert 11 UKP Manta Jelcz-Laskowice 877 4
73.  Iżewski Adam 09 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 871 4
74.  Kubik Franciszek 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 845 4
75.  Konicki Tymoteusz 09 Sport Active 838 4
76.  Kanonowicz Wojciech 11 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 800 4
77.  Kocoń Oskar 13 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 793 4
78.  Sitarz Marek 12 UKS Junior Kluczbork 756 4
79.  Rudzki Aleksander 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 724 4
80.  Szłabowicz Hubert 13 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 708 4
81.  Chwastek Patryk 08 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 698 4
82.  Łaciak Jakub 13 UKS Junior Kluczbork 648 4
83.  Szczygieł Nikodem 13 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 616 4
84.  Bachniak Kacper 13 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 613 4
85.  Lech Bartosz 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 610 4
86.  Bem Adam 12 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 608 4

Nowicki Borys 12 UKS Junior Kluczbork 608 4
88.  Wysocki Aleksander 11 Sport Active 500 4
89.  Bauch Konrad 15 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 470 4
90.  Drobny Franciszek 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 460 4
91.  Mehlich Rafał 12 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 451 4
92.  Jendrusch Dominik 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 449 4
93.  Lesiński Michał 11 Sport Active 444 4
94.  Polański Michał 13 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 432 4
95.  Kaczmarczyk Leon 14 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 372 4
96.  Lehr Franciszek 11 UKP Manta Jelcz-Laskowice 320 4
97.  Wiekiera Dawid 02 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1991 3
98.  Rachwał Patryk 08 UKS SMS Galicja Kraków 1805 3
99.  Kunicki Maksymilian 07 Akademia Sms Racibórz 1771 3

100.  Katana Jakub 07 "Sikret" Gliwice 1686 3
101.  Jabłoński Bartłomiej 07 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1593 3
102.  Szymański Mikołaj 09 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 1577 3
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103.  Berwecki Arkadiusz 73 SP Motyl MOSiR Stalowa Wola 1363 3
104.  Skowron Dawid 06 KS Rekin Świebodzice 1338 3
105.  Baranik Mariusz 69 Ks Korona 1919 1317 3
106.  Łuczka Borys 10 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1193 3
107.  Całus Kacper 07 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 1153 3
108.  Sadło Szymon 09 KP "Sójka" Agencji Sportu i Promocji w Prudniku989 3
109.  Szymański Bartłomiej 10 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 977 3
110.  Iżycki Mateusz 10 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 951 3
111.  Yurchyk Daniil 10 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 949 3
112.  Łuczak Franciszek 10 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 942 3
113.  Stankiewicz Olivier 08 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 902 3
114.  Smoliński Jan 10 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 889 3
115.  Dzieża Antoni 12 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 875 3
116.  Dzień-Rakoczy Kacper 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 711 3
117.  Jąderko Bartosz 11 UKS ,, Na Fali Bytom'' 700 3
118.  Zieliński Nataniel 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 697 3
119.  Donajski Stanisław 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 648 3
120.  Krzyszkowski Krzysztof 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 642 3
121.  Szram Paweł 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 621 3
122.  Ciszewski Bartosz 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 620 3
123.  Wilczyński Patryk 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 597 3
124.  Śmigielski Jakub 10 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 596 3
125.  Rigol Bartosz 13 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 533 3
126.  Kowalski Błażej 13 KS Rekin Świebodzice 532 3
127.  Gielata Mikołaj 13 KS Rekin Świebodzice 530 3
128.  Studziński Szymon 12 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 525 3
129.  Urych Wojciech 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 509 3
130.  Wittig Franciszek 13 KS Rekin Świebodzice 500 3
131.  Siudak Wiktor 10 KS Rekin Świebodzice 477 3
132.  Pretor Dawid 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 464 3
133.  Chyliński Fryderyk 14 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 426 3
134.  Shevchenko Valerii 13 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 419 3
135.  Glapiak Antoni 14 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 395 3
136.  Kuban Wojciech 13 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 332 3
137.  Kolesiński Konstanty 15 Pływacki Klub Sportowy "ORKA" Herby 298 3
138.  Zaliesov Dmytro 13 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 223 3
139.  Omelanowicz Igor 07 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 1079 2
140.  Janus Filip 07 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 1016 2
141.  Kędzia Adam 07 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 1005 2
142.  Kotkiewicz Igor 10 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 893 2
143.  Sadek Franciszek 09 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 781 2
144.  Krupiński Leon 10 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 771 2
145.  Wróbel Michał 10 UKS Aqua Team Mikołów 755 2
146.  Krząkała Dominik 10 UKS ,,Manta Kochłowice Ruda Śląska" 703 2
147.  Sawikowski Wojciech 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 605 2
148.  Bołdak Mikołaj 09 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 534 2
149.  Brzeski Julian 11 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 506 2
150.  Skolik Dominik 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 503 2
151.  Kułak Sebastian 11 KS Rekin Świebodzice 483 2
152.  Ponikiewicz Iwo 07 UKS ,,Huragan'' przy SP nr 45 w Sosnowcu 471 2
153.  Baran Mateusz 10 KP ,,Sukces'' Chorzów 452 2
154.  Całus Igor 10 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 425 2
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155.  Kawalec Maciej 11 Pływacki Klub Sportowy "ORKA" Herby 403 2
156.  Fijałkowski Mateusz 11 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 394 2
157.  Hadrian Szymon 11 Pływacki Klub Sportowy "ORKA" Herby 378 2
158.  Nikonenko Semen 12 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 348 2
159.  Hadrian Aleksander 14 Pływacki Klub Sportowy "ORKA" Herby 215 2
160.  Wirski Paweł 13 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 208 2
161.  Antonów Jakub 11 UKS "Klub Pływacki Delfin Prudnik" 116 2
162.  Leszczyński Maciej 05 Ku Azs Uw 665 1
163.  Kosiarek Mateusz 10 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 483 1
164.  Siewiński Mateusz 12 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 219 1
165.  Jachym Julian 12 KS Rekin Świebodzice 192 1
166.  Busilkov Lev 11 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 168 1

Mężczyzn, Open

1.  Topolnicki Maksymilian 06 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 2414 4
2.  Wasztyl Kacper 08 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 2123 4
3.  Pasternak Tomasz 05 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 2118 4
4.  Ćwirko Michał 08 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 2010 4
5.  Przybyłek Wiktor 09 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1861 4
6.  Warchoł Jan 07 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 1783 4
7.  Jendrusch Fabian 07 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1767 4
8.  Stelmach Jędrzej 10 UKS Junior Kluczbork 1743 4
9.  Tupko Jakub 10 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1719 4

10.  Biemek Kamil 07 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1695 4
11.  Juraszek Bartłomiej 10 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 1581 4
12.  Tymoczko Oskar 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1533 4
13.  Witkowski Wojciech 10 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1532 4
14.  Jadczak Wojciech 11 DOKiS SP Vega Dobrodzień 1480 4
15.  Kary Borys 10 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1450 4
16.  Wróbel Filip 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1440 4
17.  Szydłowski Wiktor 10 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1439 4
18.  Klimov Oleksandr 09 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1410 4

Steier Michał 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1410 4
20.  Jurczyński Borys 10 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 1355 4
21.  Spott Szymon 11 DOKiS SP Vega Dobrodzień 1335 4
22.  Śliwiński Gabriel 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1303 4
23.  Kuterski Mateusz 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1301 4
24.  Kumar Ryan 10 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1254 4
25.  Bachniak Brajan 10 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 1244 4
26.  Kosa Wojciech 10 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1170 4
27.  Wiśniewski Michał 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 1081 4
28.  Lecht Jeremiasz 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 1044 4
29.  Bukryj Patryk 13 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 999 4
30.  Watzlaw Patryk 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 950 4
31.  Rokicki Borys 12 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 879 4
32.  Iżewski Adam 09 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 871 4
33.  Kubik Franciszek 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 845 4
34.  Kanonowicz Wojciech 11 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 800 4
35.  Kocoń Oskar 13 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 793 4
36.  Sitarz Marek 12 UKS Junior Kluczbork 756 4
37.  Rudzki Aleksander 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 724 4
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38.  Chwastek Patryk 08 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 698 4
39.  Łaciak Jakub 13 UKS Junior Kluczbork 648 4
40.  Szczygieł Nikodem 13 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 616 4
41.  Lech Bartosz 10 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 610 4
42.  Bem Adam 12 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 608 4

Nowicki Borys 12 UKS Junior Kluczbork 608 4
44.  Bauch Konrad 15 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 470 4
45.  Drobny Franciszek 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 460 4
46.  Mehlich Rafał 12 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 451 4
47.  Jendrusch Dominik 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 449 4
48.  Kaczmarczyk Leon 14 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 372 4
49.  Wiekiera Dawid 02 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1991 3
50.  Jabłoński Bartłomiej 07 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1593 3
51.  Łuczka Borys 10 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 1193 3
52.  Sadło Szymon 09 KP "Sójka" Agencji Sportu i Promocji w Prudniku989 3
53.  Łuczak Franciszek 10 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 942 3
54.  Stankiewicz Olivier 08 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 902 3
55.  Donajski Stanisław 11 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 648 3
56.  Rigol Bartosz 13 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 533 3
57.  Studziński Szymon 12 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 525 3
58.  Urych Wojciech 12 Swim Team MOSiR Kędzierzyn-Koźle 509 3
59.  Pretor Dawid 11 UKS DELFIN Krapkowice 464 3
60.  Glapiak Antoni 14 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 395 3
61.  Bołdak Mikołaj 09 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 534 2
62.  Fijałkowski Mateusz 11 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 394 2
63.  Nikonenko Semen 12 KP  Aqua-Swim Nysa 348 2
64.  Wirski Paweł 13 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 208 2
65.  Antonów Jakub 11 UKS "Klub Pływacki Delfin Prudnik" 116 2
66.  Siewiński Mateusz 12 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej 219 1
67.  Busilkov Lev 11 UKS Kronos Strzelce Opolskie 168 1


